## 505579314 07/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5626113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLSCRIPTSMISYS, LLC	09/14/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE, LLC		
Street Address:	eet Address: 8529 SIX FORKS ROAD		
City:	RALEIGH		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27615		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16450874			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLS-1034CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ZURA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Zura/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASG4\_AllscrsiptsMisys to Allscripts Healthcare LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 505579314 REEL: 049796 FRAME: 0612

SOSID: 0551332 Date Filed: 9/14/2010 5:45:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C201025200011

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

# Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

1.	The name of the	e limited liability	company is: Allsc	riptsMisys, LLC	,		
2.	The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (attach additional pages if necessary):  Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article 1 is inserted						
	in lieu thereof:						
	"I. The name	of the limited lie	abilty company is A	llecrinte Healthear	re LLC."	•	
•	1. The name	Of the number in	ionty company is A				
		***************************************				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	-
		•		/ · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3.	(Check either a	or b, whichever	is applicable)				
	prior to the ide	ntification of init	ial members of the l	imited liability co			
	b. X The am or was (were) a agreement.	nendment(s) was adopted as otherw	(were) duly adopted vise provided in the	I by the unanimou limited liability co	is vote of the membe company's Articles of	ers of the limited list f Organization or a	written operating
4.	These articles	will be effective u	ipon filing, unless a	date and/or time	is specified:		
This the	8th day of	September	, 20 10	*	•		
			· ·	AllscriptsMisy		•	
			· .	Name of Limite	ed Liability Compan	y	
			1	Signature			· .
·				William J. Da Type or Print!	vis, Manager Name and Title	all lands of the second	
			•				
NOTES	S: Filing fee is \$:	50. This docume	nt must be filed wit	h the Secretary of	State		•
(Revise	d January 2000 DRATIONS DI	)	P. O. BOX 290			(Form L-17) H, NC 27626-0622	

NC050 - 12/15/2004 C T System Online

**PATENT** REEL: 029296 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 03/38/2019